## PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

Governmental Body:	Storm Water Utility District (Town Board)
Date of Meeting:	Thursday, November 11, 2021
Time of Meeting:	8:00 am.
Location of Meeting:	1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah WI 54956

The meeting is also offered virtually via Zoon

Meeting ID = 882 0215 6783 Password = 285339 Phone Number = (312) 626-6799 Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88202156783?pwd=ZHVjSnVDcE0yZ0ZReCt2RWNqbDV1dz09

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM PAST MEETINGS
  - a. July 29, 2021

DISCUSSION / ACTION

- a. Approve 2022 Storm Water Utility District Budget
- b. Approve Resolution 2021-18: Resolution Authorizing 2022 Storm Water Fee of \$100 per Equivalent Run Off Unit (ERU).
- c. Stormwater Pond Post Construction Audit Update
- d. Sunset Terrace HOA Storm Water Pond Update
- e. Drainage issues at 1286 W. Winneconne Ave and 1284 W. Winneconne Ave Update
- f. Update on CTH 'O' Pond Prairie Seeding and Pond Planting.
- g. Discuss potential Municipal SWUD Pond on Tullar Rd LLC Property.
- h. Schedule 2022 Stormwater Utility District Meetings.
- 3. UNFINSHED BUSINESS
- 4. NEW BUSINESS
- 5. FUTURE AGENDA TOPICS AND MEETINGS
- a. Next Stormwater Utility District Meeting Date TBD
- 6. ADJOURN

## Closed Session Contemplated: No

Ellen Skerke, Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer November 5, 2021

Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to Town Clerk at 725-0916.

A quorum of Town of Neenah Board, Committees, and Sanitary Commissions may attend, but no official action will be taken by them.

Notice was posted on November 5, 2021 at <u>www.townofneenah.com</u>, Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, and posting boards located at 714 Milkweed Ct, 1674 South Park Avenue and Oakridge Place.